07-28-2000

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark		
(1.20.00		.m. enes (11) (88)	ILY	,		
To the Honorable Commission	- 10141655 oner of Patents and Trademarks	53	he attached origin	nal documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Career Blazers Inc.		Name: Immedient Corporation				
☐ Individuals	□ Accordation		dress: #100			
☐ General Partnership -	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	ł				
	·	Street Add	ress: <u>4582 S. Ulste</u>	er Street Parkway	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Other		City: Der	ver State: Color	rado ZIP: 80237		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No	D to divide	h I (-)			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
3. Nature of conveyance.		│ □ Gener	al Partnership			
☐ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ Security Interest	Change of Name	☐ Other				
□ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Effective Date: December 21, 1999		designation is attached: Yes				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Trademark Registration No.(s)\				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Please see attached schedule				
			,			
E. Nome and address of party to when	Additional numbers attac	T'	∕es □ No number of applicatio	n		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		involv	• •	ris and registration	17	
Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistant						
Internal Address: White & Case LLP			ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 440	.00	
		□ En	closed			
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas				ged to deposit account		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		1	it account number:			
		23-1705 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT US			inis page it paying by d	eposit account)	
	DO NOT USI	E I MIS SPA	ICE			
•						
9. Statement and signature.				······································		
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is	true and cor	rect and any attache	ed copy is a true copy	of the original	
document.		K	1. 1	<u> </u>	3/100	
Brian T. Jaenicke Name of Person Signi		- X / ~ ~	Signature		Date	
		/	Total number of pag	(Jes comprising cover sh	eet: 1	
OMB No. Q651-Q011 (exp. 4/94)						
			/-ສ			
Mail de compande de les recordes de les		ch this portio				
Mail documents to be recorded w	nth required cover sheet infor	mation to:	8			
	f Patents and Trademarks		g /			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Washington, D.C			.			
Public burden reporting for this						
including time for reviewing the						
sheet. Send comments regarding PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2						
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				,	,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		=======================================	$\overline{}$		
			\$ 33 \$ 33	}		

new york 619704 v1 [D@6001!.doc]

RADEMARK

REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS and Design	2,094,123	9/9/97
GUESTFIRST	1,985,401	7/9/96
MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	2,151,346	4/14/98
Miscellaneous Design	1,984,631	7/2/96
Miscellaneous Design	2,001,255	9/17/96
Miscellaneous Design	2,128,258	1/13/98
PRODRIVERS	2,062,248	5/13/97
PROFITPARTNERS	1,966,983	4/9/96
PROFITPARTNERS and Design	1,970,221	4/23/96
PROTRONICS	2,002,862	9/24/96
PROTRONICS and Design	2,001,254	9/18/96
RESOURCEMFG	1,950,471	1/23/96
RESOURCEMFG and Design	2,001,252	9/17/96
STAFFING SOLUTIONS	1,816,089	1/11/94
STAFFING RESOURCES, INC. and Design	2,185,248	9/1/98

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
TELESOURCE	74/557467	8/4/94
VIP-VALUE IN PARTNERING	75/433691	2/10/98

new york 467699 v1 [@0vn01!.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0851

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CAREER BLAZERS INC.

Career Blazers Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly called and held on October 22, 1999, adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable this amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below, and calling for the submission of said amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for its consideration.

SECOND: That the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding common stock, par value \$.01 per share, of the Corporation, by written consents in lieu of a special meeting, consented to and adopted this amendment.

<u>THIRD</u>: That this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is IMMEDIENT CORPORATION (the "Corporation")."

<u>FIFTH</u>: That the first paragraph of ARTICLE FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is bereby amended to read in its entirety as follows (with the remainder of ARTICLE FOURTH to remain unchanged):

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 32,500,000 shares consisting solely of 30,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share (herein called the "Common Stock"), and 2,500,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share (herein called the "Preferred Stock")."

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0852 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying, under penalties of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the Corporation, duly adopted by a majority of its stockholders pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand on this Lat day of December, 1999.

CAREER BLAZERS INC.

By:

William W. Lewis,

Chief Executive Officer

17777 01944 Dallas 1984143.1

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

State of Delaware

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAREER BLAZERS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAREER BLAZERS INC." TO "IMMEDIENT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2351984 8100

991550998



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0154713

AUTHENTICATION:

12-21-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 06/30/2000